
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

LORENZO ADAMSON,

Plaintiff(s),

v.

CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO, ET AL,

Defendant(s).
___________________________________/

No. C-13-05233 DMR

ORDER REOPENING CASE; SETTING
CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

On August 21, 2014, this court ordered the administrative closure of the case because the

case has been stayed pending the resolution of criminal proceedings against Plaintiff.  [Docket No.

27.]  The court stated, “The parties shall reopen the case by filing a joint status report within seven

days of the resolution of criminal proceedings against Plaintiff.”  Id.  The parties have filed a joint

status report stating that the criminal proceedings have been resolved, and requesting the court

reopen the case.  [Docket No. 29.]  The case is therefore reopened.

A Case Management Conference is set for October 1, 2014 at 1:30 p.m. at the U.S. District

Court, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, California 94612.  For courtroom number and floor information,

please check the Court’s on-line calendar at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov (click “Calendars -

Judges' Weekly Calendars” link, then select Judge Ryu’s calendar). The Case Management

Statement is due no later than September 24, 2014.   

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  September 11, 2014                                                            
                                                                               DONNA M. RYU

United States Magistrate Judge

Adamson v. City of San Francisco et al Doc. 30

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2013cv05233/271817/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2013cv05233/271817/30/
http://dockets.justia.com/

