1		
2		
3	3	
4	4	
5	5	
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
8	8	
9	9 LORENZO ADAMSON, No.	C-13-05233 DMR
10	O Plaintiff(s), ORI	DER REOPENING CASE; SETTING SE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
11		E MANAGEMENT CONTERENCE
12	CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO, ET AL,	
13	Defendant(s).	
14		
15	On August 21, 2014, this court ordered the administrative closure of the case because the	
16	case has been stayed pending the resolution of criminal proceedings against Plaintiff. [Docket No.	
17	27.] The court stated, "The parties shall reopen the case by filing a joint status report within seven	
18	days of the resolution of criminal proceedings against Plaintiff." Id. The parties have filed a joint	
19	status report stating that the criminal proceedings have been resolved, and requesting the court	
20	reopen the case. [Docket No. 29.] The case is therefore reopened.	
21	A Case Management Conference is set for October 1, 2014 at 1:30 p.m. at the U.S. District	
22	Court, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, California 94612. For courtroom number and floor information,	
23	please check the Court's on-line calendar at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov (click "Calendars -	
24	Judges' Weekly Calendars" link, then select Judge Ryu's calendar). The Case Management	
25	Statement is due no later than September 24, 2014.	
26	6 IT IS SO ORDERED.	Down-
27		NNA M. RYU
28		ed States Magistrate Judge